

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10519/2011

KHANDOBA PRASANNA SAKHAR KARKHANA LD.&AN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10520/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Paromita Majumdar,adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.10519/2011

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 18.08.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Civil Appeal No.10520/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.6 and taken fresh steps for issuance of NLPA.

List the matter again on 21.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB