

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10519/2011

KHANDOBA PRASANNA SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent no.6 is duly represented.

Notices issued upon appellant nos. 1 and 2 for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) have returned unserved in respect of appellant no.1 and, in respect of appellant no.2 with the postal endorsement 'refused'. Notices be re-issued at once.

Contd....

Ld. counsel, Mr Pranay Chitale appearing on behalf of Ms Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of appellant nos. 1 and 2. Undertaking is accepted and a time of one week is granted for doing the needful.

Appellants and respondent no.6 have filed their statement of case.

List on 31.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar