

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10519/2011

KHANDOBA PRASANNA SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 18th January, 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)